TM
© 2017 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
Eclipse Lighting pg.1
Rev. 9/5/2017
9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0333 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
CATALOG # TYPE
PROJECT/LOCATION
APPROVED BY
We reserve the right to revise the design or components of any product without notice.
Capri
EURO WALL PACK FAMILY
Surface Mount / ADA Compliant
Vandal Resistant LED
SPECIFICATIONS
• DIMENSIONS — Small: 7.75”L X 4.4”W X 2.9”D (ADA Compliant Depth)
              Large: 10.6”L X 5.8”W X 3.3”D (ADA Compliant Depth)
• DRIVER — 120VAC Electronic Driver.
• HOUSING — One-piece aluminum housing.
• FINISH — Oven baked polyester powder coating.
• LENS — Polycarbonate Diffuser.
• LIGHT ENGINE — Energy Efficient Light Emitting Diode.
• BEAM ANGLE — 120°.
• MOTION SENSOR — Microwave Motion Sensor is optional.
• COMPLIANCE — Built to comply with U.S. and Canadian safety standards. Suitable for
Wet Location.
ORDERING GUIDE:
Series Lamp/Wattage Color Voltage Finish Options
SERIES
CPR = Capri Series
SIZE
S = Small 7.75”L X 4.4”W X 2.9”D (ADA Compliant Depth)
L = Large 10.6”L X 5.8”W X 3.3”D (ADA Compliant Depth)
LIGHT ENGINE WATTAGE
 LED10 = 10 Watt LED (720 Nominal Lumens) — Size Small Only
 LED20 = 20 Watt LED (1300 Nominal Lumens) — Size Large Only
*Photometric Data Available on 2nd Page
LED COLOR TEMPERATURE
 3K  =  ±3000K range
 4K  =  ±4000K range
VOLTAGE
 120  =  120 Volt AC
FINISH
 ATC = Anthracite Coal — STANDARD
 BK = Black
 BZ = Bronze
 PNA = Painted Natural Aluminum
 WH = White
OPTIONS
 MSI1 = Motion Sensor Integral (Microwave)
   —Single Circuit:-OFF / ALL-ON
   —Size Large Only
LED EMERGENCY BATTERY — Consult Factory
Size
TM
© 2017 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
Eclipse Lighting pg.2
Rev. 9/5/2017
9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0333 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Product Test Catalogue #: CPR-LED20-3K-120
Test Date: 08/23/2017 — Tested in accordance with LM-79-80. The results contained in this summary report pertain only to the tested sample.
Summary of Results Test Conditions
Lumen Output Efficacy Temp Voltage Power Power Factor Current
1785.05 Lumens 94.10 Lm/W 25ºC (±1ºC) 120.0 18.97W 0.75 0.1130A